YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1531 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd July 2015

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

YouGov

Aug July
13-14 23-24
2012 2013
All things considered and with the benefit of
hindsight, do you think London should or
should not have bid to host the 2012 Olympic
and Paralympic games?
Should 72 75
Should not 18 15
Don’t know 11 10

How interested, if at all, were you in the London
Olympics that took place in 2012?

Very interested
Fairly interested

Not very interested
Not at all interested

Don’t know

Do you agree or disagree with this statement:
'Taking everything into account, the Olympic
Games were good for London generally’
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Do you agree or disagree with this statement:
'Taking everything into account, the Olympic
Games were good for people like me'
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

76
11
13

50
33
16

76
10
14

45
36
20

What the world thinks
Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | U | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC [ C2DE | London | ReSt OF | MidlandS oy, | gopiang
Dem South | Wales
1531 |521]429] 107 | 184 | 743 | 788 | 182 | 387 | 524 |438| 873 | 668 | 196 | 498 | 328 | 377 | 133
1531 |493435[ 130 100 | 779| 752 | 88 | 270 | 629 |544] 1025] 506 | 184 | 523 | 326 | 360 | 129
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
July
23
2015
72 |80 72 8 63|72 72 |68 73 72 72| 76 67| 70 77 70 68 74
15 [10 13 8 25|17 12 |15 14 13 17| 14 15| 24 13 11 17 10
14 |10 15 4 12|11 16 |17 13 15 11|10 18| 7 10 19 16 16

7
10
13

38
39
22

84

47
36
17

76

15

36
40
23

90

52
27
21

71
16
13

27
52
21

76
11
13

37
43
20

78

13

39
36
25

© 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

73

21

37
24
39

79

12

41
35
23

7
11
12

41
43
16

7
11
12

34
45
22

81
10
10

43
35
21

72
10
17

32
a4
24

76
19

47
33
20

79
10
11

a1
38
21

76

17

41
35
24

75

16

33
45
23

80

14

28
47
24

yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

