YouGov Survey Results

YouGov[®]
What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1531 GB Adults Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd July 2015

Ī			Vote	in 2015	j	Ge	ender		Ag	е		Social	Grade	Region						
	Total	Con	Lab	Lib Dem	UKIP	Male	Female	18-24	25-39	40-59	60+	ABC1	C2DE	London	Rest of Midlands / South Wales		North	Scotland		
Weighted Sample	1531	521	429	107	184	743	788	182	387	524	438	873	658	196	498	328	377	133		
Unweighted Sample	1531	493	435	130	190	779	752	88	270	629	544	1025	506	184	523	326	369	129		
<u>-</u>	0/	0/	0/	0/	0/	0/_	0/	0/	0/	0/_	0/	0/	0/	0/	0/	0/	0/	0/		

I	July	July	Aug	July	July																	
	24-25	22-23	13-14	23-24	2-3																	
AU	2011	2012	2012	2013	2015																	
All things considered and with the benefit of																						
hindsight, do you think London should or																						
should not have bid to host the 2012 Olympic																						
and Paralympic games? Should	44	53	72	75	72	ا هم	72	00	62	72	72	60	72	72	72	76	67	70	77	70	68	74
Should not		35	72 18	75 15	72 15	80 10	72 13	88 8	63 25	72 17	72 12	68 15	73 14	72 13	72 17	76 14	67 15	70 24	13	11	17	74 10
Don't know	42 14	12	10	10	14	10	15	o 4	25 12	11	16	17	13	15	11	10	18	24 7	10	19	16	16
Don't know	14	12	11	10	14	10	15	4	12	'''	16	1 17	13	15	111	10	10	,	10	19	10	10
How interested, if at all, were you in the London																						
Olympics that took place in 2012?																						
Very interested	11	22	45	36	33	36	36	50	28	33	32	30	35	34	31	37	28	40	36	36	27	18
Fairly interested	29	29	31	34	32	34	33	30	27	32	32	36	31	29	34	32	32	22	30	28	36	49
TOTAL INTERESTED	40	51	76	70	65	70	69	80	55	65	64	66	66	63	65	69	60	62	66	64	63	67
Not very interested		23	12	17	16	16	14	16	14	17	16	11	14	19	17	16	17	16	15	16	18	18
Not at all interested		23	11	11	16	13		4	29	15	16	15	14	16	18	13	19	19	15	14	17	15
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED	58	46	23	28	32	29	28	20	43	32	32	26	28	35	35	29	36	35	30	30	35	33
Don't know	2	2	1	1	3	1	3	1	1	2	3	8	6	1	0	2	4	3	3	6	2	0
Do you agree or disagree with this statement:																						
'Taking everything into account, the Olympic																						
Games were good for London generally'	55	58	76	76	77	84	76	90	71	76	78	72	79	77	77	81	72	76	70	76	75	80
Agree Disagree	27	26	11	10	10	8	8	4	16	11	9	73 7	9	11	11	10	72 10	76 19	79 10	70	9	6
Don't know	27 18	17	13	14	13	8	15	6	13	13	13	21	12	12	12	10	17	5	11	, 17	9 16	14
Bont know	10	''	73	/	13	1 0	10	U	13	13	13	21	12	12	12	10	''	3		''	10	1-7
Do you agree or disagree with this statement:																						
'Taking everything into account, the Olympic																						
Games were good for people like me'																						
Agree	17	23	50	45	38	47	36	52	27	37	39	37	41	41	34	43	32	47	41	41	33	28
Disagree	65	58	33	36	39	36	40	27	52	43	36	24	35	43	45	35	44	33	38	35	45	47
Don't know	17	19	16	20	22	17	23	21	21	20	25	39	23	16	22	21	24	20	21	24	23	24
•						-				-		-			-		•					